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[table_research]  

S0890510120006 

021-68778182 

yubaoshan@yahoo.com.cn 

 

13564853363 

 

[table_cominfo] ( ) 53470.00 

A /B ( ) 53470.00/0.00 

(%) 67.20 

( ) 5.53 

( ) 1.28 

( ) 8.93 

12 /  12.98/6.6 

 

[table_stockTrend] 

 

 

[table_product] 1 (002110) 2010.11.07 

 

[table_main]  
 

2011 192.82 20.66%

3.06 53.14% 2.53

130.35% 0.474 130.1%  

 

 86.64 

477.39 364.71 447.62 434.24 

95.19 

439.49 96.53 41.25 

 



 

 2011

19.95% 19.18% 4.48% 2010

0.62  

 2011 6

2012 2 1.5 10%

 

 2012-14 EPS0.53

0.59 0.74 PE13.38 11.95 9.53  

 

[table_predict]  2010A 2011A  2012E 2013E 2014E 

( ) 15980.01 19281.87  22174.15 25500.27 29325.31 

(%) 19.01 20.66  15.00 15.00 15.00 

( ) 109.94 253.26  282.20 315.85 396.31 

(%) 160.09 130.35  11.43 11.93 25.47 

(%) 4.04 4.59  4.80 4.80 4.80 

( ) 0.21 0.47  0.53 0.59 0.74 

ROE(%) 4.05 8.56  8.72 8.94 10.11 

PE( ) 0.00 0.00  13.38 11.95 9.53 
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[table_subject] 
2012 04 11   --  

[table_price] 
( )  7.06 

  

  
 

(002110) 

 

  



                                                                                                     

 

[table_page] 

 

[table_money]                      

 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E  2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 

 4664.61 6536.88 6495.63 8048.06  19281.87 22174.15 25500.27 29325.31 

 1465.14 2058.05 2222.52 2407.12  18396.16 21109.79 24276.26 27917.70 

 0.00 2.96 1.36 3.11  58.19 57.37 67.24 80.57 

 17.07 0.00 9.97 4.05  43.07 62.92 67.43 75.42 

 248.35 588.37 518.82 696.99  167.61 216.83 241.99 273.32 

 2131.92 3522.65 2885.99 4304.88  337.13 368.74 434.64 488.77 

 802.13 364.85 856.96 631.91  11.79 1.40 12.07 11.22 

 4356.87 4762.87 5093.02 5515.24  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 200.70 241.16 277.05 324.01  37.64 30.13 30.66 32.81 

 3136.12 3552.06 3926.21 4320.64  305.55 387.22 431.31 511.13 

 7.01 7.89 8.72 9.61  1.63 1.69 1.54 1.62 

 1013.04 961.76 881.04 860.97  14.94 31.35 29.53 25.27 

 9021.48 11299.74 11588.65 13563.29  292.24 357.57 403.32 487.47 

 4957.16 7358.40 7421.65 9062.18  38.99 75.37 87.47 91.17 

 2966.00 4365.22 4737.42 5442.16  253.26 282.20 315.85 396.31 

 853.90 826.76 1166.97 1120.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 1137.26 2166.42 1517.27 2500.02  253.26 282.20 315.85 396.31 

 1105.69 705.86 633.49 582.58 EBITDA 483.09 924.10 1093.22 1292.94 

 674.55 556.48 437.31 323.69 EPS  0.47 0.53 0.59 0.74 

 431.14 149.38 196.17 258.90      

 6062.85 8064.26 8055.14 9644.77      

 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  2011 2012E 2013E 2014E 

 2958.63 3235.48 3533.51 3918.53      

 9021.48 11299.74 11588.65 13563.29  20.66% 15.00% 15.00% 15.00% 

      53.14% 26.73% 11.38% 18.51% 

      130.35% 11.43% 11.93% 25.47% 

          

      4.59% 4.80% 4.80% 4.80% 

      1.31% 1.27% 1.24% 1.35% 

 2011 2012E 2013E 2014E ROE 8.56% 8.72% 8.94% 10.11% 

 591.08 549.08 1071.90 951.16 ROIC 5.95% 5.21% 5.58% 6.07% 

 253.26 282.20 315.85 396.31      

 0.00 366.03 448.72 539.18  67.20% 71.37% 69.51% 71.11% 

 337.13 368.74 434.64 488.77  123.05% 156.42% 150.53% 151.02% 

 -37.64 -30.13 -30.66 -32.81  0.94 0.89 0.88 0.89 

 30.47 -416.46 -108.22 -439.66  0.51 0.41 0.49 0.41 

 7.86 -21.29 11.57 -0.62      

 -362.32 -720.60 -759.79 -927.96  2.31 2.18 2.23 2.33 

 -56.89 626.01 259.04 311.91  12549.33 15001.30 11809.04 13119.89 

 -33.71 -40.46 -35.90 -46.96  23.77 25.12 24.35 24.41 

 -452.91 -135.06 -536.65 -663.01 ( )     

 683.86 -716.45 -470.07 -549.30  0.47 0.53 0.59 0.74 

 14.00 -81.67 49.78 -5.96  1.11 1.03 2.00 1.78 

 594.55 -118.06 -119.17 -113.63  5.53 6.05 6.61 7.33 

 75.31 -516.72 -400.68 -429.71      

 912.62 -887.97 -157.95 -526.10 P/E 0.00 13.38 11.95 9.53 

     P/B 0.00 1.17 1.07 0.96 

     EV/EBITDA 5.40 7.50 6.46 5.84 
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010 -6708 5220 

159 0139 1234 

 

 

0755-3665 9385 
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